## OUISVILLE WILL AND COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Text

File #: R-145-20, Version: 1
RESOLUTION NO
WHEREAS, \$1,000,000 of restricted youth funding was appropriated to the Office o
Management & Budget through Ordinance 073, Series 2020; and
WHEREAS, Ordinance 109, Series 2020 authorized the transfer of funding from the Office o
Management & Budget to the Office of Resilience & Community Services; and
WHEREAS, Metro Council requested that a plan for the use of the \$1,000,000 Youth and
Young Adult appropriation be presented for approval; and
WHEREAS, Metro Council approves the Youth and Young Adult appropriation plan as outlined
by the Office of Resilience & Community Services.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION I: This Resolution authorizes the release and use of funds associated with the
Youth and Young Adult appropriation as authorized in Ordinance 073, Series 2020 of the Fiscal Yea
2020-2021 operating ordinance and Ordinance 109, Series 2020.
SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.
Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk James President of the Council

File #: R-145-20, Version: 1		
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:		
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney		
BY:		

R-145-20 Youth and Young Adult Appropriation.docx